RESOLUTION R-02-48

A RESOLUTION SETTING A TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS ON A PROPOSED CABLE TELEVISION RATE

WHEREAS, Conway Corporation operates the cable television system for the City of Conway; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of Conway Corporation has adopted a rate proposal for digital and bulk services which must be ratified by the City Council, a public hearing will be held by the City Council to receive comments and questions concerning the rate change.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas that a public hearing will be held on August 13th at 6:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS Beday of July 2000 2002

Jel Jamell
Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST: